
Thank you for using our products,please read this instruction manual carefully before using this product.

First、Specification：

This product is suitable for ipod,iphone,samsung,MP4,the vast majority of
mobile phones and other digital euipment charging.

Second、Mobile power charging, discharging and checking power：
1、How to charge the power bank：
(1)、Use the charging cable + power adapter directly use the commonly used external socket to charge, 
        or use the charging cable to connect the computer USB interface to charge (see below). 
(2)、Charging red light flashes, full of light is always bright, charging is completed after the charge line 
        30 seconds after the lights off.
2、Power bank supply to other devices：
(1) Use a charging cable or other charging cable to connect the equipment to be charged (see below).
(2) Charging display power indicator blue light, charging is completed automatically enter the power saving 
      mode, remove the digital products, complete the charge. 
3、Power query: click the button, the red light that has electricity, 20 seconds after the power lights off.

Third、Location Description：

1.Please read the instruction manual carefully before using it for the first time. Please use the mobile 
     power to complete the charge once.
2.When charging, please use the original charging parts, otherwise the mobile power supply may be 
    damaged, at least every 3 months to give it a complete charge.    
3.Do not hit, pierce, knock, disassemble or try to repair the product yourself, avoid using this product 
    in high temperature and low temperature environment. Do not place near fire and magnetic field.
4. Do not place this product with flammable, explosive materials, do not expose in the sun, keep dry, 
    store and use at daily temperature.
5.If you find this product bulging, short circuit or other bad phenomenon or the charging device has a 
    bulging phenomenon, please stop using this product, and contact the dealer.
6.Such as product infiltration of water and other liquids, please stop using and contact the dealer.
7.This product is not suitable for people with physical, cognitive and mental abilities (including children).
8.For safety reasons, please do not use the phone at the same time when using this product for charging 
     the phone. Do not use the mobile power when you are on the plane.  

Thanks again for using our products !

Fourth、Precautions:

Dank u voor het gebruik van onze producten. Lees voor gebruik van dit product deze gebruikshandleiding 
zorgvuldig door.

Eerste, Specificatie:

Dit product is geschikt voor het opladen van iPod, iPhone, Samsung, MP4, 
de overgrote meerderheid van mobiele telefoons en andere digitale apparatuur.

Tweede, Mobiel opladen, ontladen en voeding controleren:
1. Laden van de power bank:
(1) Gebruik de oplaadkabel + voedingadapter direct, gebruik de veelgebruikte externe aansluiting om op te 
      laden, of gebruik de oplaadkabel voor het aansluiten van de computer USB-interface om op te laden 
      (zie hieronder).
(2) De rode lampjes voor het opladen knipperen, de lampjes zijn altijd helder, het opladen is voltooid 30 seconden 
      nadat de de lampjes uit zijn.
2. Power bank voeding voor andere apparaten:
(1) Gebruik een oplaadkabel of andere oplaadkabels om de op te laden apparatuur aan te sluiten (zie hieronder).
(2) Oplaaddisplay voedingsindicator blauw lampje, opladen is voltooid, automatisch naar de 
      energiebesparingsmodus, verwijder de digitale producten, voltooi de lading. 
3. Voedingsvraag: klik op de toets, het rode lampje heeft voeding, 20 seconden nadat de voedingslampjes zijn 
    uitgegaan.

Derde, locatiebeschrijving:

1. Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing goed door voordat u het product voor de eerste keer gebruikt. Gebruik de 
    mobiele voeding om de lading een keer te voltooien.
2. Gebruik bij het opladen de originele opladingsdelen, anders kan de mobiele voedingsspanning worden 
    beschadigd, ten minste elke 3 maanden om een volledige lading te geven.    
3. Sla, doorboor, klop, demonteer niet en probeer niet om het product zelf te repareren. Voorkom het gebruik 
    van dit product bij hoge en lage temperaturen. Plaats het niet in de buurt van vuur en een magnetisch veld.
4. Plaats dit product niet bij ontvlambare, explosieve materialen, stel het niet bloot aan de zon, houd het droog 
    en bewaar en gebruik het bij dagelijkse temperaturen.
5. Als dit product ontploft, kortsluiting of een andere slecht fenomeen heeft of het oplaadapparaat een raar 
    fenomeen heeft, stop dan met het gebruik van dit product en neem contact op met de dealer.
6. Als er sprake is van bijvoorbeeld waterinfiltratie in het product of andere vloeistoffen, stop dan met het gebruik 
    en neem contact op met de dealer.
7. Dit product is niet geschikt voor mensen met lichamelijke, cognitieve en mentale problemen (inclusief kinderen).
8. Gebruik om veiligheidsredenen de telefoon niet tegelijk met dit product voor het opladen van de telefoon. 
    Gebruik de mobiele voeding niet in het vliegtuig.

Nogmaals bedankt voor het gebruik van onze producten!

Vierde, voorzorgsmaatregelen:

Nous vous remercions d'utiliser nos produits, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser ce produit.

Premièrement、Spécifications：

Ce produit est compatible avec IPOD, IPHONE, Samsung, MP4, la grande 
majorité des téléphones portables et autres chargements d'équipements numériques

Deuxièmement、Chargement, déchargement mobile et vérification de l'énergie:
1、Comment charger le power bank：
(1)、Utilisez le câble de chargement + l'adaptateur secteur utilisez directement la prise externe habituellement 
        utilisée pour charger, ou utiliser le câble de chargement pour connecter l'interface USB de l'ordinateur pour 
        charger (voir ci-dessous)； 
(2)、La lumière rouge de chargement clignote, la lumière pleine est toujours éclairée, le chargement est terminé 
        après la ligne de chargement 30 secondes après que les lumières s'éteignent；
2、Alimentation d'autres appareils par le power bank：
(1) Utilisez un câble de chargement ou un autre câble de chargement pour connecter l'équipement à charger 
     (voir ci-dessous).
(2) Lumière bleue indicateur de puissance de l'affichage de chargement, le chargement terminé entre.
      automatiquement en mode économie d'énergie, retirer es produits numériques, terminer le chargement. 
3、Demande de la puissance : cliquez sur le bouton, la lumière rouge qui a de l'électricité, 20 secondes après 
     que les lumières d'alimentation s'éteignent.

Troisièmement、Description de l'emplacement:

1. Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel avant de l'utiliser pour a première fois. Veuillez utiliser la puissance 
     mobile pour terminer la charge une fois.
2. Lors du chargement, veuillez utiliser les éléments de chargement d'origine, autrement vous pourriez 
    endommager l'alimentation mobile, au moins tous les trois mois pour la charger entièrement .
3. Ne tapez pas, ni ne percez, démontez ou tentez de réparer le produit vous-même, évitez d'utiliser ce produit 
    par des températures élevées ou basses. Ne pas placer près d'un feu ou d'un champ magnétique.
4.Ne placez pas ce produit avec des matériaux explosifs inflammables, n'exposez pas au soleil, conservez au 
    sec, stockez-le et utilisez-le à la température moyenne quotidienne.
5. Si vous vous rendez compte que ce produit se gonfle, fait un court-circuit ou d'autre phénomène nocif ou que 
    le dispositif de chargement présente un phénomène de gonflement, veuillez arrêter d'utiliser ce produit et 
    contactez le revendeur. 
6. Comme une infiltration d'eau et d'autres liquides, veuillez arrêter de l'utiliser et contactez le revendeur；
7. Ce produit n'est pas adapté aux personnes présentant des capacités physiques, cognitives ou mentales 
     altérées (y compris les enfants).
8. Pour des raisons de sécurité, veuillez ne pas utiliser le téléphone en même temps lorsque vous utilisez ce 
    produit pour charger le téléphone. N'utilisez pas le chargeur mobile lorsque vous êtes dans l'avion.

Merci encore d'utiliser nos produits !

Quatrièmement、Précautions:

Vielen Dank für die Verwendung unserer Produkte. Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig vor 
Verwendung dieses Produktes durch.

1. Spezifikation：

Dieses Produkt passt für IPOD, IPHONE, Samsung, MP4, die allermeisten 
Mobiltelefone und Aufladung weiterer digitaler Geräte

2. Mobile Energieaufladung, Entlnahme und Akkustandprüfung:
1. Laden der Powerbank：
(1) Verwenden Sie Ladekabel und Netzdapater mit der Buchse zur Aufladung oder verwenden Sie das Ladekabel, 
     um über einen Computer-USB-Anschluss zu laden (siehe unten) 
(2) Das rote Ladelicht blinkt, bei vollständiger Aufladung leuchtet das Licht ständig, Laden ist komplett, 30 
      Sekunden nachdem das Ladelicht ausgeht.
2. Powerbank-Versorgung von anderen Geräten：
(1) Verwenden Sie ein Ladekabel, um die zu ladenden Geräte anzuschließen (siehe unten).
(2) Akkustand-Ladeanzeige leuchtet blau, Laden ist komplett, Gerät geht in Stromsparmodus. Entfernen Sie 
     die vollständig geladenen digitalen Geräte. 
3. Akkustandanzeige: Klicken Sie auf die Taste, das rote Licht hat Strom, 20 Sekunden nachdem die 
    Leistungsanzeige aus ist.

3. Beschreibung der Positionen:

4. Vorsichtsmaßregeln:

1. Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig, bevor Sie das Gerät zum ersten Mal einsetzen. 
    Bitte laden Sie den tragbaren Speicher in einem Zug auf.
2. Verwenden Sie bitte für das Laden Original-Ladebauteile, andernfalls kann die tragbare Energieversorgung 
    beschädigt werden. Laden Sie diese mindestens aller 3 Monate vollständig auf.
3. Setzen Sie das Gerät keinen Schlägen, Stichen, Klopfen aus, zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht und vermeiden 
    Sie die Verwendung des Produkt in Umgebungen hoher und niedriger Temperaturen. Platzieren Sie es nicht in 
    der Nähe von Feuern oder einem Magnetfeld.
4. Lagern Sie dieses Produkt nicht mit entzündlichen, explosiven Materialien und setzen Sie es nicht der Sonne 
    aus. Halten Sie es trocken und verwenden Sie es bei normalen Raumtemperaturen.
5. Falls Sie bemerken, dass sich das Produkt ausbeult, kurzschließt oder andere negative Effekte aufweist, 
    stoppen Sie bitte die Verwendung und kontaktieren Sie den Händler.
6. Im Fall, dass in das Gerät Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten eingedrungen sind, verwenden Sie es bitte nicht 
    mehr und kontaktieren Sie Ihren Händler.
7. Dieses Produkt ist nicht für Personen mit physischen, mentalen oder Erkennungsstörungen geeignet.
8. Aus Gründen der Sicherheit verwenden Sie das Telefon bitte nicht zeitgleich, wenn Sie damit das Telefon 
    aufladen. Verwenden Sie die tragbare Powerbank nicht unterweg auf Flügen.

Vielen Dank für die Verwendung unseres Produkte !

Grazie per usare i nostri prodotti, leggi questo manuale d'istruzioni attentamente prima di utilizzare 
questo prodotto.

1.Specifiche：

Questo prodotto è adatto a IPOD, IPHONE, Samsung, MP4 e la gran parte di cellular 
e altri dispositivi digitali da ricaricare

2. Caricamento, scaricamento e controllo dell'energia:
1、Come caricare la power bank: 
(1)、Usare il cavo di caricamento + l'adattatore e collegare nella presa sterna per la ricarica usata solitamente 
        o utilizzare il cavo di caricamento per collegare all'interfaccia di caricamento (vedi sotto). 
(2)、Quando è in carica la luce rossa è sempre accesa, il caricamento è completato 30 secondi dopo che la 
         ricarica si è spenta.
2、Power bank per altri dispositivi：
(1) Usare un cavo di ricarica o altri cavi per collegare il dispositivo che deve essere caircato (vedi sotto).
(2) La luce di caricamento sarà azzurro, il caricamento è completato automaticamente, avviare la modalità 
      risparmio energetico, rimuovere il dispositivo e completare la ricarica. 
3、Richiesta di energia: fare clic sul pulsante,la luce rossa indica che è presente energia 20 secondi dopo la 
      luce si spegne.

3. Descrizione luoghi:

4. Precauzioni:

1. Leggere attentamente il manuale d'istruzioni prima di utilizzare per la prima volta. Utilizzare la power bank 
      per completare la carica una volta. 
2. Una volta carico utilizzare le parti di ricarica originali, altrimenti la power bank potrebbe danneggiarsi, dare 
     una ricarica completa almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi.
3. Non colpire, puntare, smontare o provare a riparare il prodotto da soli, evitare di utilizzare questo prodotto in 
    ambienti con temperature estreme. Non posizionare vicino a fuoco e campi magnetici. 
4. Non posizionare questo prodotto con materiali infiammabili, esplosivi, non esporre al sole, tenere asciutto e 
    usare a temperature normali.
5. Se trovi che il prodotto si gonfi, faccia corto circuito o altri fenomeni negativi o se il dispositivo di ricarica ha un 
    fenomeno di rigonfiamento interrompere l'utilizzo di questo prodotto e contattare il rivenditore.
6. Nel caso di infiltrazione d'acqua nel prodotto di acqua e altri liquidi interrompere l'uso e contattare il rivenditore;
7. Questo prodotto non è adatto a persone con difficoltà fisiche, cognitive e mentali (inclusi bambini).
8. Per ragioni di sicurezza non usare il telefono quando è in carica. Non usare la power bank quando si è su 
    un aereo. 

Grazie ancora per utilizzare i nostri prodotti!

Gracias por usar nuestros productos; por favor, lea este manual de instrucciones con atención antes de 
usar este producto.

Primero、Especificaciones:

Este producto es compatible con iPOD, iPHONE, Samsung, MP4, la vasta mayoría de 
teléfonos móviles y otros equipos digitales de carga.

Segundo、Carga móvil, descarga y control de potencia:
1、Cómo cargar la batería externa:
(1)、Use el cable de carga y el adaptador de potencia; use directamente el enchufe externo que utiliza 
        habitualmente para cargar, o conecte el cable de carga a la interfaz USB de carga del ordenador 
        (véase a continuación)； 
(2)、Durante la carga, una luz roja lanza destellos; cuando está cargada, la luz no deja de brillar, la carga está 
        completa 30 segundos después de que se apague la luz；
2、Batería externa portátil para otros dispositivos:
(1) Use un cable de carga para conectarlo al equipo que desea cargar (véase a continuación)；
(2) Durante la carga, el indicador luminoso es azul; cuando la carga está completa, la batería entra 
      automáticamente en modo de ahorro de energía; retire los productos digitales, cargue la batería 
      completamente. 
3、Consulta de potencia: pulse el botón, la luz roja indica que tiene electricidad; 20 segundos después, 
     se apagará la luz.

Tercero、Descripción de la localización:

Cuarto、Precauciones：

1．Por favor, lea el manual de instrucciones con atención antes de usar el producto por primera vez. Cargue 
     la batería portátil completamente una vez.
2. Durante la carga, use las piezas de carga originales; de lo contrario, la batería externa portátil podría dañarse, 
    cárguela completamente al menos una vez cada 3 meses.  
3. No golpee, perfore, desmonte o intente reparar el producto usted mismo, evite usar este producto en ambientes 
    con temperaturas muy altas o muy bajas. No lo coloque cerca del fuego o de campos magnéticos.
4. No coloque este producto cerca de materiales inflamables o explosivos, no lo exponga al sol, manténgalo seco, 
    almacénelo y úselo a temperatura ambiente.
5. Si encuentra protuberancias en el producto, si este tiene un cortocircuito, ocurre otro fenómeno negativo, 
    o bien el dispositivo de carga tiene protuberancias, deje de usar este producto y póngase en contacto con el 
    vendedor.
6. Como filtraciones de agua u otros líquidos en el producto, deje de usarlo y contacte con el vendedor.
7．Este producto no es adecuado para personas con capacidades físicas, cognitivas o mentales reducidas 
     (incluidos los niños).
8．Por motivos de seguridad, no use el teléfono al mismo tiempo que usa este producto para cargarlo. No use 
      la batería portátil si está en un avión.

¡Gracias de nuevo por usar nuestros productos!
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Manual de la batería externa portátil
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